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Frequency Table

Q.2 Do you think there should be referendums in Northern Ireland and in
the Republic of Ireland asking people whether they want Northern Ireland
to remain in the United Kingdom or to unify with the Republic of Ireland?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes there should be 795 76.2 76.2 76.2
referendums
No there should not be any 130 12.5 12.5 88.7
referendums
Don't know 118 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.3 When if ever do you think the referendums should be held?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Within the next 2 years 279 26.8 26.8 26.8
In about 5 years’ time 316 30.3 30.3 57.0
In about 10 years’ time 186 17.8 17.8 74.8
In about 20 years’ time 47 4.5 4.5 79.3
More than 20 years’ time 39 3.7 3.7 83.0
There should never be a 68 6.5 6.5 89.5
referendum
Don't know 109 10.5 10.5 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.4 If there was areferendum in the Republic of Ireland asking people
whether they want Northern Ireland to remain in the United Kingdom or

to unify with the Republic of Ireland how would you vote in that

referendum?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Northern Ireland to stay in 170 16.3 16.3 16.3

the United Kingdom
Northern Ireland to leave 687 65.9 65.9 82.2
the United Kingdom and
unify with the Republic of
Ireland
| would not vote 55 5.3 5.3 87.5
(spontaneous)
Don't know 131 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.5 If there was a referendum how likely is it that you would turn out to

vote in the referendum?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Definitely would not vote 56 5.3 5.3 5.3
2 26 2.5 25 7.8
S 8 .8 8 8.6
4 38 3.7 3.7 12.3
5 65 6.3 6.3 18.5
6 94 9.0 9.0 275
Definitely would vote 728 69.8 69.8 97.3
Don't know 28 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.6 For each of the following options, please indicate the extent to
which you would be opposed or in favour : Northern Ireland to

stay in the United Kingdom

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly opposed 358 34.3 34.3 34.3
2 161 15.4 154 49.7
3 116 11.1 111 60.8
4 111 10.6 10.6 71.5
5 59 5.7 5.7 77.1
6 38 3.6 3.6 80.7
Strongly in favour 139 13.3 13.3 94.1
Don't know 62 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.6 For each of the following options, please indicate the extent to
which you would be opposed or in favour : Northern Ireland to
leave the United Kingdom and unify with the Republic of Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly opposed 115 11.0 11.0 11.0
2 46 4.4 4.4 154
3 55 5.3 5.3 20.7
4 104 10.0 10.0 30.6
5 102 9.8 9.8 40.4
6 139 13.3 13.3 53.7
Strongly in favour 418 40.0 40.0 93.8
Don't know 65 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.7 Imagine there was a referendum in Northern Ireland and in the
Republic of Ireland and a majority in both places voted for Northern
Ireland to stay in the UK. Please indicate what your reaction would be:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 66 6.3 6.3 6.3

impossible to accept

| would not be happy but 412 395 39.5 45.8

could live with it

| would happily accept it 520 49.9 49.9 95.7

Don't know 45 4.3 4.3 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.8 Imagine there was a referendum in Northern Ireland and in the
Republic of Ireland and a majority in both places voted for Northern
Ireland to unify with the Republic of Ireland. Please indicate what your
reaction would be:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 37 3.5 3.5 3.5

impossible to accept

| would not be happy but 198 19.0 19.0 22.5

could live with it

| would happily accept it 768 73.7 73.7 96.1

Don't know 40 3.9 3.9 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.9 For each of these options, please indicate the extent to which
you would be opposed or in favour on a scale of 1-7, where ‘1’
means you are strongly opposed and ‘7’ means you are strongly in
favour : Integrated United Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly opposed 83 8.0 8.0 8.0
2 41 3.9 3.9 11.9
8 54 5.2 5.2 17.1
4 94 9.0 9.0 26.0
5 102 9.8 9.8 35.8
6 137 131 13.1 49.0
Strongly in favour 406 38.9 38.9 87.9
Don't know 126 12.1 12.1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.9 For each of these options, please indicate the extent to which
you would be opposed or in favour on a scale of 1-7, where ‘1’
means you are strongly opposed and ‘7’ means you are strongly in
favour : Devolved United Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly opposed 268 25.7 25.7 25.7
2 141 13.5 13.5 39.2
8 116 11.1 111 50.4
4 120 115 115 61.9
5 84 8.1 8.1 70.0
6 69 6.6 6.6 76.6
Strongly in favour 93 8.9 8.9 85.5
Don't know 151 14.5 145 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
Q.9 Other mentioned
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Federal solution 2 2 12.2 12.2
Leave as is 4 4 21.1 33.3
Other 9 .9 49.9 83.2
NI as an independent State 3 3 16.8 100.0
Total 19 1.8 100.0
Missing  System 1024 98.2
Total 1043 100.0

Q.10 Imagine that in the referendums a majority in both places voted for
an integrated United Ireland. How do you think you would react?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid I would find it almost 42 4.0 4.0 4.0

impossible to accept

| would not be happy but 223 21.4 21.4 25.5

could live with it

| would happily accept it 697 66.8 66.8 92.3

Don't know 80 7.7 7.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.11 Imagine that in the referendums a majority in both places voted for

a devolved United Ireland. How do you think you would react?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 77 7.4 7.4 7.4

impossible to accept

| would not be happy but 439 42.1 42.1 49.4

could live with it

| would happily accept it 429 41.1 41.1 90.6

Don't know 99 9.4 9.4 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.12 Imagine that there will be a referendum and the choice is between
‘Northern Ireland stays in the UK’ and a ‘United Ireland’. What do you

think voters should be told before the referendum?

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Before the referendum
voters should be told
exactly what type of united
Ireland — such as an
Integrated United Ireland

Before the referendum
voters should be told that if
there is a majority vote in
favour of a United Ireland
then a Consti

Don't know

Total

618

324

101
1043

59.2

311

9.7
100.0

59.2

311

9.7
100.0

59.2

90.3

100.0
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Q.15 Likelihood: If a united Ireland led to you being €4000 a year better

off ...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 340 32.6 326 326

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 226 21.7 21.7 54.3

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 16 15 15 55.8

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 53 5.1 5.1 60.9

united Ireland

Would make no difference 326 31.3 31.3 92.2

to how | would vote

Don't know 81 7.8 7.8 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland guaranteed that some unionist

politicians would be part of the government in Dublin

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 118 11.3 11.3 11.3

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 148 14.2 14.2 25.5

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 120 115 115 37.0

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 144 13.8 13.8 50.8

united Ireland

Would make no difference 360 345 345 85.3

to how | would vote

Don't know 153 14.7 14.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland guaranteed the power of a certain
number of unionists to veto new laws if they thought that they violated
their vital interests

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 58 5.6 5.6 5.6

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 91 8.7 8.7 14.3

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 181 17.3 17.3 31.7

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 291 27.9 27.9 59.6

united Ireland

Would make no difference 236 22.6 22.6 82.2

to how | would vote

Don't know 186 17.8 17.8 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland involved Ireland re-joining the
Commonwealth

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 70 6.7 6.7 6.7

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 62 5.9 5.9 12.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 120 11.5 11.5 24.2

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 447 42.9 42.9 67.0

united Ireland

Would make no difference 199 19.1 19.1 86.1

to how | would vote

Don't know 145 13.9 13.9 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland adopted the health system used in

the UK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 178 17.1 17.1 17.1

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 193 18.5 18.5 35.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 102 9.8 9.8 45.3

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 111 10.6 10.6 56.0

united Ireland

Would make no difference 298 28.6 28.6 84.6

to how | would vote

Don't know 161 154 15.4 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland adopted the health system that is
used in the Republic of Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 112 10.8 10.8 10.8

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 144 13.8 13.8 24.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 124 11.9 11.9 36.5

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 126 12.1 12.1 48.6

united Ireland

Would make no difference 411 394 39.4 88.0

to how | would vote

Don't know 125 12.0 12.0 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland promoted a publicly owned and
funded school system that made no religious distinctions among

children
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 322 30.8 30.8 30.8

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 202 194 194 50.2

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 66 6.3 6.3 56.5

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 68 6.5 6.5 63.0

united Ireland

Would make no difference 290 27.9 27.9 90.9

to how | would vote

Don't know 95 9.1 9.1 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland funded all schools including schools
run with areligious ethos

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 234 22.5 22.5 22.5

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 194 18.6 18.6 41.0

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 92 8.8 8.8 49.9

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 87 8.4 8.4 58.2

united Ireland

Would make no difference 345 33.0 33.0 91.3

to how | would vote

Don't know 91 8.7 8.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland involved creating a new and agreed
flag for Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 88 8.4 8.4 8.4

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 69 6.6 6.6 15.0

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 138 13.3 13.3 28.3

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 352 33.7 33.7 62.0

united Ireland

Would make no difference 306 29.3 29.3 91.3

to how | would vote

Don't know 90 8.7 8.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If there was significant loyalist paramilitary violence
before the referendums

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 115 11.0 11.0 11.0

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 70 6.7 6.7 17.8

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 120 115 115 29.3

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 312 30.0 30.0 59.2

united Ireland

Would make no difference 332 31.8 31.8 91.0

to how | would vote

Don't know 94 9.0 9.0 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland led to you being € 4000 a year worse

off ...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 61 5.9 5.9 5.9

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 46 4.4 4.4 10.3

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 165 15.8 15.8 26.1

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 334 32.1 32.1 58.2

united Ireland

Would make no difference 355 34.1 34.1 92.3

to how | would vote

Don't know 80 7.7 7.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.15 How likely : If a united Ireland led to a new national anthem for
Ireland agreed by referendum

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 83 8.0 8.0 8.0

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 69 6.6 6.6 14.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 141 135 135 28.2

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 354 34.0 34.0 62.1

united Ireland

Would make no difference 312 30.0 30.0 92.1

to how | would vote

Don't know 83 7.9 7.9 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.15 How likely : If in a united Ireland Ulster Scots had the same status in
Ulster as Irish

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 110 10.5 10.5 10.5

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 85 8.2 8.2 18.7

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 91 8.7 8.7 27.4

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 122 11.7 11.7 39.1

united Ireland

Would make no difference 432 41.4 41.4 80.5

to how | would vote

Don't know 203 195 195 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.16 If in referendums North and South a united Ireland is agreed by

voters then people born in Northern Ireland and who are living in

Ireland...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Should be able to continue 369 35.4 354 354

to be British citizens if they

want and not have to

become Irish citizens

Must become Irish citizens 486 46.6 46.6 82.0

but they can also be British

citizens as well (as they can

now in the Republic)

Must become Irish citizens 118 11.3 11.3 93.2

only and could not be

British citizens

Don't know 71 6.8 6.8 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.18 Which of the following statements is closest to your view? If there
was a united Ireland.....

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Both North and South 432 41.5 41.5 41.5

would benefit equally

The North would benefit 230 22.0 22.0 63.5

more than the South

The South would benefit 69 6.7 6.7 70.2

more than the North

Both North and South 164 15.7 15.7 85.9

would lose out equally

Don't Know 147 14.1 14.1 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.19 Which of the following best describes your national

identity? - British

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not British 1021 97.9 97.9 97.9
British 22 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.19 Which of the following best describes your national

identity? - Irish

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Irish 60 5.8 5.8 5.8
Irish 983 94.2 94.2 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.19 Which of the following best describes your national identity?

- Northern Irish

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Northern Irish 1039 99.6 99.6 99.6
Northern Irish 4 4 4 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.21N What do you think of the Protocol?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very strongly support the 422 40.4 40.4 40.4

Protocol

Fairly strongly support the 236 22.6 22.6 63.1

Protocol

Neither support nor oppose 185 17.7 17.7 80.8

the Protocol

Fairly strongly oppose the 25 2.4 2.4 83.2

Protocol

Very strongly oppose the 19 1.8 1.8 85.0

Protocol

Don't Know 157 15.0 15.0 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.22N(a) Which one of the following do you blame the most for the
difficulties over the Protocol?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  The European Union 52 5.0 5.0 5.0
The Irish Government 17 1.6 1.6 6.6
The British Government 427 40.9 40.9 47.5
The Democratic Unionist 253 242 24.2 71.8
Party (DUP)
Sinn Féin 21 2.0 2.0 73.8
Alliance 1 A A 73.9
Loyalist paramilitaries 37 3.6 3.6 77.4
Republican paramilitaries 2 2 2 77.6
None of the above 29 2.8 2.8 80.4
Don't know 205 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.22N(b) And who else do you think is to blame for the difficulties over
the Protocol?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  The European Union 46 4.4 4.4 4.4
The Irish Government 16 15 15 5.9
The British Government 227 21.8 218 27.7
The Democratic Unionist 285 27.3 27.3 55.0
Party (DUP)
Sinn Féin 35 3.4 34 58.4
Alliance 6 .6 .6 59.0
Loyalist paramilitaries 80 7.6 7.6 66.6
Republican paramilitaries 9 9 9 67.5
None of the above 67 6.4 6.4 73.9
Don't know 272 26.1 26.1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Q.22N(c) Which of the following statements is closer to your view?

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Overall the Protocol is good 637
for the Northern Ireland

economy because it gives

Northern Ireland access to

both the UK ma

Overall the Protocol is bad 181
for the Northern Ireland

economy because it is now

more difficult to import from

Great Brita

Don't know 225
Total 1043

61.0

17.4

21.6
100.0

61.0

17.4

21.6
100.0

61.0

78.4

100.0
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Q.22N(d) Which of the following statements is closest to your view?

Frequency

Percent

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent

Valid

The Protocol negotiated
and agreed between the EU
and UK in 2019 should be
respected and implemented
as originally agre

The EU and the UK should
negotiate and jointly make
legal changes to the
Protocol to ease its
implementation

The UK government is right
to change the Protocol
without the agreement of
the EU

The Protocol agreed
between the EU and the UK
should be scrapped

Don't know

Total

433

311

31

a7

220
1043

41.5

29.9

3.0

4.5

211
100.0

41.5 41.5

29.9 71.4

3.0 74.4

4.5 78.9

211 100.0
100.0

Q.23 If Northern Ireland and the Republic of Ireland vote to unify then all
of Ireland would be part of the European Union. Would that fact make
you more likely or less likely to support Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid More Likely to support Irish 704 67.5 67.5 67.5

unification

Less Likely to support Irish 46 4.4 4.4 71.9

unification

Makes no difference 232 22.2 22.2 94.1

Don't know 62 5.9 5.9 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.24 What do you think is the most important thing that the voters
would need to know in order to make an informed decision on the

guestion of Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  How a united Ireland would 347 33.3 33.3 33.3

affect the economy

How a united Ireland would 70 6.7 6.7 40.0

affect the health system

Whether a united Ireland 397 38.1 38.1 78.1

would be peaceful

Whether and how a united 87 8.3 8.3 86.4

Ireland would protect

minorities and allow public

expression of diverse

cultural and political

How a united Ireland would 88 8.4 8.4 94.8

affect political institutions

and government

Don't know 54 5.2 5.2 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.25 What do you think is the second most important thing that voters
would need to know in order to make an informed decision on the

guestion of Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid How a united Ireland would 255 24.4 24.4 24.4

affect the economy

How a united Ireland would 182 17.4 17.4 41.9

affect the health system

Whether a united Ireland 297 28.4 28.4 70.3

would be peaceful

Whether and how a united 133 12.7 12.7 83.0

Ireland would protect

minorities and allow public

expression of diverse

cultural and political

How a united Ireland would 112 10.7 10.7 93.7

affect political institutions

and government

Don't know 65 6.3 6.3 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.29: Fianna Fail Taking each party in turn, do you feel very close to the
party, fairly close, neither close nor distant, fairly distant from the party

or very distant from it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Feel very close 43 41 4.1 4.1
Feel fairly close 112 10.7 10.7 14.8
Neither close nor distant 369 35.4 354 50.2
Feel fairly distant 157 15.0 15.0 65.2
Feel very distant 317 30.4 30.4 95.6
Don't know 46 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.29: Fine Gael Taking each party in turn, do you feel very close to the
party, fairly close, neither close nor distant, fairly distant from the party

or very distant from it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 39 3.8 3.8 3.8
Feel fairly close 116 11.1 11.1 14.9
Neither close nor distant 345 33.1 33.1 48.0
Feel fairly distant 171 16.4 16.4 64.4
Feel very distant 327 31.4 31.4 95.7
Don't know 44 4.3 4.3 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.29: Sinn Féin Taking each party in turn, do you feel very close to the
party, fairly close, neither close nor distant, fairly distant from the party

or very distant from it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 92 8.8 8.8 8.8
Feel fairly close 148 14.2 14.2 23.0
Neither close nor distant 296 28.4 28.4 51.4
Feel fairly distant 109 10.5 10.5 61.8
Feel very distant 352 33.7 33.7 95.6
Don't know 46 4.4 4.4 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.29: Green Party Taking each party in turn, do you feel very close to
the party, fairly close, neither close nor distant, fairly distant from the

party or very distant from it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 22 2.1 2.1 2.1
Feel fairly close 94 9.0 9.0 111
Neither close nor distant 362 34.7 34.7 45.8
Feel fairly distant 164 15.7 15.7 61.5
Feel very distant 355 34.0 34.0 95.5
Don't know 47 4.5 4.5 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.29: Labour Party Taking each party in turn, do you feel very close to
the party, fairly close, neither close nor distant, fairly distant from the
party or very distant from it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 21 2.1 2.1 2.1
Feel fairly close 69 6.6 6.6 8.7
Neither close nor distant 401 38.5 38.5 47.2
Feel fairly distant 164 15.7 15.7 62.8
Feel very distant 328 31.4 31.4 94.3
Don't know 60 5.7 5.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.29(d) And I'd also like to ask you the same question about two parties
in Northern Ireland. Democratic Unionist Party (DUP)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Feel fairly close 5 5 5 .5
Neither close nor distant 145 13.9 13.9 14.4
Feel fairly distant 77 7.4 7.4 21.8
Feel very distant 629 60.3 60.3 82.1
Don't know 187 17.9 17.9 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.29(d) And I'd also like to ask you the same gquestion about two parties
in Northern Ireland. Alliance Party

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 8 .8 .8 .8
Feel fairly close 62 6.0 6.0 6.8
Neither close nor distant 247 23.7 23.7 30.5
Feel fairly distant 103 9.9 9.9 40.3
Feel very distant 416 39.8 39.8 80.2
Don't know 207 19.8 19.8 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.30N Where would you place your view?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 - Strongly believe 411 394 394 394

government SHOULD ACT

to reduce inequalities in

income and wealth

1 153 14.7 14.7 54.1

2 93 8.9 8.9 63.0

B 64 6.1 6.1 69.2

4 58 5.5 5.5 74.7

5 107 10.2 10.2 84.9

6 33 3.2 3.2 88.1

7 20 1.9 1.9 90.0

8 29 2.7 2.7 92.8

9 11 1.1 1.1 93.9

10 - Strongly believe 42 4.0 4.0 97.9

government SHOULD NOT

ACT to reduce inequalities

in income and wealth

Don't know 22 2.1 2.1 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.31 Do you support or oppose same sex marriage?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very strongly support 510 48.9 48.9 48.9

Fairly strongly support 241 23.1 23.1 72.0

Neither support nor oppose 157 15.1 15.1 87.1

Fairly strongly oppose 55 5.3 5.3 92.4

Very strongly oppose 48 4.6 4.6 97.0

Don't know 31 3.0 3.0 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.32 Do you support or oppose the provision of abortion services?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very strongly support 381 36.5 36.5 36.5
Fairly strongly support 250 23.9 23.9 60.4
Neither support nor oppose 174 16.7 16.7 77.1
Fairly strongly oppose 91 8.7 8.7 85.8
Very strongly oppose 112 10.7 10.7 96.5
Don't know 36 35 35 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you close?

- Conservative

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Conservative 90.9 90.9 90.9
Conservative 9.1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you close? -
Christian Democrat

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Christian Democrat 973 93.3 93.3 93.3
Christian Democrat 70 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you

close? - Liberal

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Liberal 884 84.8 84.8 84.8
Liberal 159 15.2 15.2 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you close? -
Social Democrat

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Social Democrat 924 88.6 88.6 88.6
Social Democrat 119 114 114 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Socialist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Socialist 931 89.2 89.2 89.2
Socialist 112 10.8 10.8 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you close? -
Green environmentalist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Green environmentalist 896 85.9 85.9 85.9
Green environmentalist 147 14.1 14.1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Feminist
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Feminist 917 87.9 87.9 87.9
Feminist 126 12.1 12.1 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Page 25



Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Unionist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Unionist 1042 99.9 99.9 99.9
Unionist 1 A 1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Loyalist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Loyalist 1042 99.9 99.9 99.9
Loyalist 1 A A1 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Monarchist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Monarchist 1042 99.9 99.9 99.9
Monarchist 1 A A 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Nationalist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Nationalist 870 83.4 83.4 83.4
Nationalist 173 16.6 16.6 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you
close? - Republican

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Republican 795 76.3 76.3 76.3
Republican 248 23.7 23.7 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.33 To which of the following political viewpoints are you close? -
None of the above

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not None of the above 788 75.6 75.6 75.6
None of the above 255 24.4 24.4 100.0

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Contributing to better
management of climate change

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not Contributing to better 563 53.9 53.9 53.9

management of climate

change

Contributing to better 480 46.1 46.1 100.0

management of climate

change

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Recovering from the
coronavirus pandemic

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Recovering from the 785 75.2 75.2 75.2
coronavirus pandemic
Recovering from the 258 24.8 24.8 100.0
coronavirus pandemic
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Preparing for a referendum on a
united Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Preparing for a 919 88.1 88.1 88.1
referendum on a united
Ireland
Preparing for a referendum 124 11.9 11.9 100.0

on a united Ireland

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Achieving a united Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Achieving a united 888 85.1 85.1 85.1
Ireland
Achieving a united Ireland 155 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Keeping Northern Ireland in the

UK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Not Keeping Northern 1017 97.5 97.5 97.5

Ireland in the UK

Keeping Northern Ireland in 26 25 2.5 100.0

the UK

Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Economic growth and

prosperity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Not Economic growth and 322 30.8 30.8 30.8

prosperity

Economic growth and 721 69.2 69.2 100.0

prosperity

Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - More and better housing for all

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not More and better 218 20.9 20.9 20.9
housing for all
More and better housing for 825 79.1 79.1 100.0
all
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important subjects
for the country over the next ten years. - Increased funding and
improvements in healthcare

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not Increased funding and 305 29.2 29.2 29.2
improvements in healthcare
Increased funding and 738 70.8 70.8 100.0

improvements in healthcare

Total 1043 100.0 100.0




Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important
subjects for the country over the next ten years. - None of these

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Not None of these 1038 99.5 99.5 99.5
None of these 5 5 5 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0

Q.34 Please indicate which in your view are the most important
subjects for the country over the next ten years. - Don't know

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Don't know 1012 97.0 97.0 97.0
Don't know 31 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 1043 100.0 100.0
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